WHEREAS, SACOG is the recipient of funds from the California Department of Housing 

and Community Development (“HCD”) for purposes of administration of the Regional Early 

Action Planning Grant Program (“REAP”); and  

WHEREAS, Local Agency is a member of SACOG and is the recipient of a Two 

Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($234,750) of SACOG REAP 

funds (the “Funds”) that will be used to pay for the Neighborhood Framework Plan for 

Armfield/Lemen Avenue more particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and 

incorporated herein (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, Local Agency has selected Opticos as the prime consultant (“Contractor”),

[...]

material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily 

excluded from covered transactions by any Federal or State agency.    

7. Funding Amount:  The amount to be paid to Local Agency under this Agreement will not 

exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($234,750) 

unless agreed to in advance by the parties pursuant to a written amendment signed by 

SACOG’s Executive Director or Deputy Executive Director. In no instance will SACOG 

be liable for any payments or costs for work in excess of this amount, nor for any